Docket No.: H07-138422M/NHK 03-14-2003 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE EET (Rev 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → 102390044 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 3.10.03 Hitachi Koki Co., Ltd. Name: Hitachi Printing Solutions, Ltd. Address: 810, Shimo-Imaizumi ☐ Yes 🔀 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: Ebina-City _____ State/Prov.: Kanagawa Pref ☐ Other Country: Japan ZIP: Execution Date: January 20, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 10/067,766 February 8, 2002 ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sean M. McGinn, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 34,386 Registration No. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: McGinn & Gibb, PLLC ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8321 Old Courthouse Road 8. Deposit account number: Suite 200 Vienna State/Prov.: Virginia 50-0481 City: Country: USA ZIP: 22182-3817 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli**è**f, the foregoing information_tis true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Sean M. McGinn, Esq.

3/13/2003 PRYRNE 00000087 10067766Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Signature

40.00 UPCommissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Name of Person Signing

\$1 FC:8021

March 10, 2003

Date

Assignment

Whereas, Hitachi Koki Co., Ltd., of 15-1, Konan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan,

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the

United States Patent Applications of which numbers are listed on the attached Annex; and

Whereas, Hitachi Printing Solutions, Ltd., of 810, Shimo-Imaizumi, Ebina-City,

Kanagawa-Pref., Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire

right, title, and interest of the Assignor in the said U.S. Patent applications;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above-named

Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said U.S.

Patent Applications, and any reissues or re-examinations thereof, together with all claims for

damages by reason of past infringement of the said U.S. Patent Applications with the right to

Assignee to sue for and collect the same for their own use and enjoyment.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has

been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor further covenants that upon request by the Assignee, Assignor will promptly

provide to Assignee all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention claimed in the

said U.S. Patent Applications and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to

Assignor, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related

thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and

all papers instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce

the said U.S. Patent Applications which may be necessary by Assignee.

Hitachi Koki Co., Ltd.

Date: January 20, 2003

Tsuneyuki Hida

Title: General Manager

Intellectual Property Department

inhi / Wids

PATENT REEL: 013830 FRAME: 0906

Annex

Application No.

09/815339

09/903684

09/983985

10/005162

10/015900

10/025550

10/058093

10/067764

10/067766

10/085583

10/092531

10/189596

10/189624

10/190558

10/193188

10/196932

10/200132

,0,20.

10/224281

10/233545

Total: 19 cases

PATENT REEL: 013830 FRAME: 0907 Approved for use through 09/30/2000. OMB 0651-0031
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b) Applicant: Kubota, et al. 10/067,766 Filed: February 8, 2002 Application No.: PRINT CONTROL METHOD OF ELECTROPHOTOGRAPH AND IMAGE FORMATION APPARATUS USING THE METHOD Entitled:_ Hitachi Koki Co., Ltd. , a Corporation (Name of Assignee) (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.) states that it is: the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest; or an assignee of an undivided part interest in the patent application identified above by virtue of either: A. 🚺 An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application identified above. The assignment was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 012575, Frame 0849, or for which a copy thereof is attached. OR B. [] A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application identified above, to the current assignee as shown below: The document was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office at Reel _____, Frame _____, or for which a copy thereof is attached. To: The document was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office at Reel _____, Frame _____, or for which a copy thereof is attached. 3. From: The document was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office at _____, Frame _____, or for which a copy thereof is attached. [] Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet. [] Copies of assignments or other documents in the chain of title are attached. The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is empowered to sign this statement on behalf of the assignee March 10, 2003 Date Sean M. McGinn, Esq., Reg. No. 34,386 Typed or printed name

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 03/10/2003

Attorney of Record
Title

PATENT REEL: 013830 FRAME: 0908